1874.

NEW ZEALAND.

O—4a.

LANDS PURCHASED UNDER THE IMMIGRATION AND
PUBLIC WORKS ACT OF 1870,

AND DECLARED TO BE WASTE LANDS OF THE CROWN.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by command of His Excellency.

ScHEDULE of Lanps purchased under the ImmriararioNn and Pusric Works Acr of 1870, and
declared to be WasTE Laxps of the Crowx.

District and Name of Block.

PROVINCE oF AUCKLAND.

Hauraki, Omahu .
‘Wangamata, No.
No.
” No.
Hikutaia  No.
No.

» »

[CU -l VN

" Otama East
” 1 West
» Oranga
’ Hotoritort
Hihi and Piraunui
Hoklanga Kaitaia
Karuhiruki
Bay of Islands, Pungaere
» Te Papa
Hukeronui
Mahurangl Okahu
Kaipara, Marunui
Coromandel, Taranoho
' Te Karo No. 1
No. 2

M 3

Tairua

”

Total, Province of Auckland

ProOVINCE OF W ELLINGTON.

‘West Coast, Parae-Karetu

‘Wanganui, Walkupu Native Reserve

‘Wairarapa, Kurumahinono
’ Arikirau
East Coast, Maungaraki

Seventy- Mile Bush, Kaihinu No. 1

" "

No. 2

” Manawatu- Wairarapa ‘No. 1

” »”

ki) ”

Carried forward

”»
12

No. 2

No. 2a

Area.

Date of
General Government
Gazette Proclamation,

Acres.
7,056
8,280
8,210
5,889
2,376
5,445
1,217
1,298
1,000
523
6,755
5,806
5,280
7,184
127
19,500
2,408
2,160
3,796
1,270
100
36,000

131,680

46,975
2,972
690
610
1,666
29,000
19,000
6,000
15,000
6,000

120,213

+January 8th, 1874.

+June 25th, 1874.

June 5th, 1872.
February 26th, 1874.
April 23rd, 1874.

July 2nd, 1874.



O—4a. 2

Scaepvie of Lawps purchased under the IMMIcRATION and Pusrnic Wonks Act—continued.

Date of
District and Name of Block. Area. General Government

Gazette Proclamation.

ProvincE oF WELLINGTON—continued. Acres.
Brought forward .| 120,213
Seventy-Mile Bush, Manawatu-Wairarapa No. 28 ... 15,000
” Mangahao No. 1 . 23,000
” ” No. 2 8,000  July 2nd, 1874.
” Ngatapu No. 1 4,000
» » No. 2 L e 7,000
» Kauhanga Nos. 1 and 2 7,000 |}
Total, Province of Wellington ... .| 184,213
ProvINCE oF TARANAKIL
‘Whakangerengere, Moa 32,830
Ngatimaru, Kopua 3,140 February 26th, 1874.
‘Waitara, Taramouku e 12,800
Total, Province of Taranaki 48,770
SUMMARY.
Total Number of Acres, Province of Auckland 131,680
B » . ’ ‘Wellington ... 184,213
” ’ » » Taranaki 48,770
Total 364,663

Ricup. JorN GILi, Accountant.
Native Office, 29th July, 1874.

By Authority : G. DipseuRy, Government Printer, Wellington.—1874.

Price 3d.]



	LANDS PURCHASED UNDER THE IMMIGRATION AND PUBLIC WORKS ACT OF 1870, AND DECLARED TO BE WASTE LANDS OF THE CROWN.
	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables
	SCHEDULE of LANDS purchased under the IMMIGRATION and PUBLIC WORKS ACT of 1870, and declared to be WASTE LANDS of the CROWN.
	Untitled


