1874. NEW ZEALAND.

LANDS PURCHASED UNDER THE IMMIGRATION AND PUBLIC WORKS ACT OF 1870,

AND DECLARED TO BE WASTE LANDS OF THE CROWN.

Presented to both Houses of the General Assembly by command of His Excellency.

Schedule of Lands purchased under the Immigration and Public Works Act of 1870, and declared to be Waste Lands of the Crown.

	District and		Area.	Date of General Government Gazette Proclamation.			
	Province of	F AUCKLAI	₹D.			Acres.	
Hauraki,						7,056	h
,,	Wangamata No. 1					8,280	•
"	" No. 3			•••		8,210	Tonuan 9th 1974
"	" No. 5					5,889	} January 8th, 1874.
,,	Hikutaia No. 2	•••	•••			2,376	
,,	" No. 3	•••	•••			5,445	IJ
**	Otama East		•••		[$1,\!217$	ו
,,	" West	•••	• • •			1,298	\ <u> </u>
"	Oranga	•••	•••	•••		1,000	
"	Hotoritori	•••		•••		523	
	Hihi and Piraunui	•••		•••		6,755	1 1
Hokianga,		•••	•••	•••		5 ,80 6	,
" Karuhiruki Bay of Islands, Pungaere		•••	•••	• • •		5,2 80	{
			•••			$7,\!184$	June 25th, 1874.
,,	Te Papa	•••	•••	•••		127	O the 20th, 10/ ±.
27	Hukeronui	•••	•••	• • •		19,5 00	11
Mahurangi, Okahu		•••	•••	•••		2,4 08	11
Kaipara, Marunui		•••	•••	•••		2,160 •	i I
Coromand	el, Taranoho	•••	•••	•••		3,796	
,,	Te Karo No. 1	•••	•••	•••	•••	1,270	
,,	" No. 2		•••	•••	•••	100	[]
,,	Tairua	•••	•••	•••	••• }	36,000	ار'
1	Total, Province of Au	ckland	•••	•••		131,680	
	PROVINCE OF	WELLING	on.				
	st, Parae-Karetu	•••	•••	•••	•••	46,975	June 5th, 1872.
	i, Waikupu Native R	eserve	•••	•••	••• {	2,272	February 26th, 1874
W airarapa	a, Kurumahinono	•••	•••	•••	••••	690	April 23rd, 1874.
	Arikirau	•••	•••	•••	••••	610	[]
East Coast, Maungaraki			•••	•••		1,666	11
seventy-M	Iile Bush, Kaihinu N	0. L	•••	•••	••••	22,000	T 1 0 1 1054
91		o. 2		•••	•••	19,000	> July 2nd, 1874.
,	, Manawatu	-Wairarapa		•••	•••	6,000	
) :	, ,,	>>	No. 2	•••		15,000	
"	"	"	No. 2A	•••	•••	6,000	7
Carried forward						120,213	

SCHEDULE of LANDS purchased under the Immigration and Public Works Act-continued.

	District and Name of 1		Acres. 120,213 15,000 23,000 8,000 4,000 7,000	Date of General Government Gazette Proclamation. July 2nd, 1874.		
Brought f	, Manawatu-Wairara Mangahao No. 1 ,, No. 2 Ngatapu No. 1 ,, No. 2					
Total, Pro Whakangerengere, Ngatimaru, Kopua Waitara, Taramouk		•••			7,000 184,213 32,830 3,140 12,800	} February 26th, 187 4 .
Total Nu	mber of Acres, Proving " " "	nce of A	MMARY uckland Vellington aranaki	•••	48,770 	131,680 184,213 48,770

RICHD. JOHN GILL, Accountant.

Native Office, 29th July, 1874.

By Authority: G. Didsbury, Government Printer, Wellington.-1874.

Price 3d.

*

 $\{x_1,x_2,y_1\}/\{x_1,x_2,y_3\}$